



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1660 of 2026

DEVENDRA SINGH **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

11/02/2026	Mr. C.J.K. Rao, Advocate for petitioner. Ms. Akanksha Verma Dabhadker, Advocate for Resp.-State. Heard. Issue notice to respondents. Learned State counsel accepts notice on behalf of Resp. No. 1 to 3, hence, PF is not required to be paid. She prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. List this case in week commencing from 06.04.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
pwn	